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'""' mo.nll.n(j)n!S.n (1)/67582/2019/a<&.»o.nflru. <JdbO<J~S nfla~oa~oou ruJ<tVOcfbS016>S 
<&.»om~oe.J<tVo, o.Ilcfbom)' ~ru~, 
an'la>lrummnn.tl<Oo-33. 
~o.anS I 0o4'11: 1i:I0:11Q7 

an~1 : 31.05.2019. 

~wo:- Cldb~ ~~Offi) <l.kfb~ru- 6)(J)~ o.1l ·nmolS- 6>nli).nLnnilntno.na.~cru-

2o'6- 17 FY auaoos& 20'S-19 FY ('}J6)(t)(D)l~ 6>l~ <&.»~l~ ~maod 
6>~lCTnasllo, Qoij).n(f)cill.n(fJo.nij')\T0 b'K1i \iU<>oT.UuuS'~ bin.iGt'Oil 

~~<Jrj<I06UBU5 ~l<TT>«nlo- CTUo6TlJ~. 

2019 6>1ll<D1 12lom>o a, 4 an"k:c>an'ldb~ n0)~.6>nQ).mfl mm8<&.» 1<D> ru<&.»lc;ijlmle.J 

6>{S<Dflm1o(J)16>1 «r051ml.o~'lm8 2013-17FY 12llmlm8 2018-19FY C1J6Xl><tVl§§ 6>Ufbrufl~ 

cfb~lcfb<J8 mffi<JO~ 6>.o.Jgjl<TT>an1<Je.J<O\e6XXD>l~ mscu5ldbu5 ml.Ktlkm6"l<;tj5l<tn'ml<rnan~ @O(J)QlO<Dfl 

~ 6)6)(.nJ<lJ~ CldbO<I~ <JWOo.6 <Jtn.Jon.lho~ ~ (6lcfb.o.Jlmfl.n(j)<T\J.o.JlnO)nL1~) 

n.J«>~ rum1cm n(j)~ OOtn.Jru~ n(j)<Iiku.><tiS <JcfbOO!_&lcfbU8cB6)ll2lO<Dfl «n~<;tjO<D>l<TT> 

12l~~<J(j~ n.Jl06><;tl5ln.flce6)lcml. 

( 1) 2013-17 FY 12ll «n9.Jl~ 6>tcfb~ cfb~M mmoo~ 6>.o.J<;Wl<rnan1oa.Jca6>oalfl anooi9~0<D>~cm 

' 
CJ<06tldbu5 «maJJ,\On.J4»/ «r0<T>CID~\On.Jdb 8tlrumc66XXOl<JS<dS ln.J<Jmlr\cfbo asxooan1m}J 

amm16Tl.KTWoomn06>S~ a~1m'\a(;)lcm 6TlJ<lU}6)~§ o.1l ~cill 6XlU~lcfb!!\<JQJcOOlarnn6)(TT) 

31/08/2019 an~ 12llotnlO<D1l «r0<tV~0'l(J(06'T"'g0'l06T'iS. «mtn.JcfbO<Oo <J<06l.Jcfb<J8 

~l<JCTl.lou& 'To o.1l n(f)ni1 ~' n{J)<lTS 6TlJO'U)6)<;tl§ o.JlnQ)<ill 6)ffi)c6~6Xl~ <Jn.J<'5 

n.Jl<O~ ~ 6)~QJc86)06)6Tl)(Tl~ (G1(2)~~ ~ca®IZIO<Dfl 

~l~0'l06T'iS. 

(i) 20~-1?FY 01~ 2018-19FY ClJ6><0<tVl~ ledger cfb~ruJlcfbu5 6Tl.KT\J.)6)~ atlo.JCT>ce6)~ 

«mnJ<Ol6>S 6>n(j).nO)nL1n(j)o.n{j)ffi1 6>lnJ06)6)n.OQJla)8 afimlo ~<JeJO<\JJ 6).o.Jm'S«t) 

n(j)Sl<Jce6)6T)'imllo, ~(0)0)16>9.1 6"3000>0 00CT\Xmn16>QJ(D.'lo o.JlnQ)nt':S mllcfhcfbu5 UM>"kk»oo6m06)(D)<"ri)' 

n.J«>'1<woocJ.flgl nlc\0'lc\O<ru~2e mllcfbcfb6)636>mflllb 1e.Q ~~ 'm8 ~(0)0)~ oilUOBOoU06m3So 

~ ~l0 l~~ Cl10SCJcfb6lTi(l)")l~· 5I <Jm6Ufb~ ~~ 

<JQl6)~ .o.Joc5asm1 nii<R><312100» ~~ cruruftmo ~ cfbO<OJOOJ<DXlmf)'mS 

~~0)CJro6Tri0)06'ri1. 5I <Jm6l.Jcfb~ spark 6'>niiruJJlu5 ~~lCTnl6>6T"'S!Iblls8 ~(O)(O'))ls8 

spark code OJ~ce<O>tz~oc:Dfl ce,o<J6m6llianlo, 5I 0'>Jdb(D)l6>S encashment an~1 amm~ 0'>Jcfb 

~b8 CTU<5ceoocB ~ ~ an~ ~0'lQJO<D) ttr010J~I2lOO» nlb.Jm6lJ'Bu5 

CT>1&nJ<Twl2lO<tVlo CJ<06tl6)<;tj5l ~0'll Cli06TTS. fQ<mlOJ6)(l)<Dllo 

n~e o An~ GOVERNMENT OF KERAL.A 



·::t.-"'--·- . ....... ~ i 'J ~ ....... ) ~---.. --~......,..... • • ~ 

......._ 6)~/~ ~ru.>.umcfbu& nJm~ CG'0CDJl2U~~1asS 2016, 2011, 2011, 

2019 (up to June) ~e.J 6)(M\J)c\lm~ nJm~ «moufldba>~l<TT><m1ml 

OOJ6l'l1\ ~ 63~ tnJ(J(O)~cfbo ~f2ll6l..l cfh~OSJcfhlSl 31/07/2019-ffil all~ 

QS~Ill00~06TiS. «r!!Olb»oJcfbu8 ( ~~. ~lcfh~q rufl.o(l)) 6)(.~ 

G>~~ 6>n\1ruJ~~l~ ~~ nfluosOoUOo '(G.O(P) No.' an~ QlOdm) 

an"'<D>an1 oQ)<TTflru ~1~an06TiS. 

(ii) 2016-17 01anas8 2018-19 ruS>mCI»l§§ crua<nJamS)16 ru~nldQIQfilQQJ QQIC\,L)'m~ •~cw~li),ifi«SS 

~u&Ei>~§'l§AfBfB anlcfhcfh~ ru~cm~ocruEi>QlOOT>lQl~~1a58 ~CDJ0)16>~ nJcfh~~ 

630CJroom1leJJo 6TlJm.o6>c;ij§ stlrumc66'>0«>~ ' All the entries are found correct' nU)rm 
CTU..KD>o CTUOcet!:t~Q~SJ<lflm1 OnJCl>Jo, S~o, an-m>an1CDJ1o OCl>6lJQ~Sl<lflm1 s1 QQJcWSil~ 

cfh~ru.>Jcfhu& t~cru1~~ mas80cfh6m<mlo, «f0lnJcfhomo otiOJmcM)O«>~ mas8cfh1CDJ cru..KD>o 

cruOcfb9:i~Ei>c.\JSlartm1CDJ soamo QQ.J(\J)'s~ cfh~ruSIQ.Qo ~0\flQJou& 006>QJO~ .oJo~amn1 OD'D 

cfhO«ljOe.ICDXlSTlS)108 «r0CI»~JmlOCl>6mmlJ006TTl QQJcWS~ cfb~C\.016)moc;t~o 2015-16 QQJ QlcfhruJ~ 

cfh~ru.>16>1 nJcfh~~Jo sflrumcM)OO>~ mJ~~QruSl<lflm1 t~mflc;ijo<J& <IQl6')QJOru OJ.gJcdS 

@<J&Ei>cM)~<Jca6)6TT!lan06l'l'$. 

(l(l)6lJcfh~ 31/08/2019 amm~ 

cfhO«>~QJCDJ<lflm1aQ.KD'S~ eJ@~QlOcB6)~ aruc,m msruslcfhu& 6lll<ru.>Ei>~S &.nflcr3cru1~ou&Ql~ 

cruMm10c66)6man{)fi'ffi. @<m"lm8 OJmJ<lflmJ<m ~.oJ allQJo n4}6><mffb19..Qo n.Jl.nO)cill 

rum1cM)omm 6)tcfhM~cfh~n.U @<I8S>ru6)SCDJl~ nll.nU>cill acrurum6UB~ eJ@JQlOcfb~ 

cfhOQJ<mOQlCTUo amm1sJm>J6)0Jffb'las8 CG'f0<I»aS)1ffi 6lll<ru.>6>~3 t~mflc;t~0</8 QlOL®QlO<Dflm1cM)lo 

2?artmmruo(!~Qccxm! cfhls1 «f00'l<Dflca6)!m>J. 

(2) 2016-17 FY ~aoosS 6>cfh.n.Jl.cru1.nmffi>'. n.Jl.n(J)cill 6>6')cfhcfh0«>~o 6>o..~~m>an1aQJcM)O<Dfl 

ng)~.Ei>ne).mfl 0JCI6Uffi Cl>ln..J6)ruSJ<lftm1CI» acruocill~Ei>OJ~ · ~CDJ Q(J)~ 

nll.nfficill.Ei>nffi.nfficill.ng)o.o(l)ffi>'.as8 Ocfh0<1~®~1as8 «r01il0J6tl'"lcfbm1ac66'>6lltl rumJ<m 

tnJ~m6UB~Jo nJmoas'fkfb~Jo .cJlQJ acfhoO~Jcfh~ ~m~ o(I)~.Ei>ng).cru1 Ei><D> 

CG'001alflc66'>J<TT>®O<Dfl l~Ei>~g\§J~. ~CDJ0)1mom8 6){/)~ n.Jl.o(l)cill-

QnQ).nO)cill.nQ)o.nQ)CTU 2016-17FY aQ<mQ.Q~ 6X.cfh~ cfh~~QlO<DJl 6lll<TW6>~ soomo 

<Jcfb~QJCDJJo stb.Kncf}6')00)J6>S «m~ cruo6TlJ<T\JJlgJ cruo~/ nJ«>oan'lcfhu8/ 

tnJU'&n6ua~ @'0 n.~«>'hJtaoomn~ cmoo>J6TlJ<TUXlrnlfla nJ(')6l1STm1m'lce6'>lm> 

«r0c''D~OnJcfh-«rramCW~On.Jcfh ~c86'S tnJa<m~cfhQlOCD1l mas8cfh blf§l~ gro 

cfhOO>~{)QJ(D.)OfRS)~QJ 6Tl.J<TW6>~ nlt~ Ei>mJcfb9:fmJ~ mm8ce, 1<D1lm'lce6'>Jm> an~~Jm> 

~6)~ id ~ 0J<J6UT> QlOl(O)o ~ ~<lJUOc\QlOCDJ o..f'ln.la>69T3U5 
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(3) 

6)6)cfb1210006T13®112106liS. ~<DXm'KT>omS 6)n{J).n(j)cill.n£J)o.n{f)CTU l2lO<IlSl 6lllm.o~ n,J«>'l<m~ 

n(J)(lt.6?o(D.mfl <Wca6S amm1~ <JcfbOCJ@Silcfb~ mlmlo a121efl«J& «re<D>ce6)(t)}6)®CTn}o, m19.1Cl.1lm8 

6)U><IJflm8 nil.n(j)niS, 6)ng).n(j)niS. ng)o. n(j)mJ nQ)<Tlflru<D>l12100lfl 6lli<TW6)<M~ ~n.J<J<D>OU>1~1 rum 1cm 

dcegain Pf @gmail.com, dceifms@gmail.com nmcm, 6)~ id cfbC/8 @m1CJ121QJ1~ 

~CJ'O<D)('}]lm1121<D>~ @n.J<J<D>ou11ac86>6'Tl5cm16>~1 o «redl<Dfldt6>1cm1. 

6)ffi)cfb94~ 6)121<Dflas8 Ill 

cJl. n4)~ 1 dceifms pf l@gmail.com 

n.fl. nQ)~ ~ dceifms gf2@gmail.com 

nil. nmn.CS 3 dceifms pf 3@gmail..com 

nil. nmn.CS 4 dceifins Pf 4@gmail.com 

nJ1. n4)~ 5 dceifms Pf 5@gmail.com 

nfl.omn.CS CTUo6lli<T\.01210<D> 6)Se.flCJnO~ 1211 CJ6lJffi<D>l~ «r0CJ('()~6TT>6m3u8!86> @'D 

cfb0<0~09.J<D><m'>16>QJ 0471-2303107 n(j)CTn mcn..Jdlm8 6lli<TW6)~CJS6Tl5«nlo, @CJ®OOS0~121l~ 

amm16lllm.oamn'las8 maiacfb 1<:cflm'lce6>1cm 6TlJ<TW6)cMa cfb~cm~I2IO<D> . 6)CTUcB:ai~ f cru~1a~ 
mm8cfb00'& ~ruuo~6)<M§Om8 1210ln.Js1 eJBlce6'>1cmcm1ml~ cfbOQJ®0121CTUo 

63c9lo.JOce6)orul em em 112106'f'f$. 

(4) 6)U><Dflclt nfl.o9)niS-6)n(j).n(J)niS.n(J)o.ng)cN 6)QJ CJcfbOCJ~-asu&lJamll1QJ~~ 630~6>6>~ nQ)~ts1, 

6>rum1ndlac96'>~~. <8'0ln.Jlrum8 nQ)CTn, QllCTnl 6>QIOJQJlcfb~lo 63<J«> <D>lCTU<t 6>n4).M1 

@n.JOO»OU>1~ msomnlcmcmoccfl tuoru><Dflal86>~g§~ri. <8'0ln.lcfba«>o ~<rf)' 6)QIOJ9ijcfb§3Jo 

sam <I»lcruc& 6>nffi.C\JJ1 ~n.JOO»oU>1.gJ ~ .. ~.1~1cm® ®'llmlruem-m>121~oomncm1momS 63oamo 

Ei>QJO.JQJlo 6>6>cfbcfbOO>~o 6>.oJ~ ao.,'):Ebom6>~ 6lli<TW6)~§ ~o<tdl6>, CTUltn.Jri, 

tolln3cru~ou8 nQ)(!!)1ruc3 wacm~cfbo awocl$ m~ n.flru«>6Uau8 a:>n.JOO»Ou110cf)6)6'!J5«nlo. 

6>U><Ilflo8 nfl.ng,niS- 6)otJ).nll)niS.ng,o.nmrru 63~6)6)QJC'f8 n.Jm1auoowm «rerumrum16)S 

Ei>ln.J06>6)nDQ/lmS m1m>1 ®6)cm msoamn6llian06>6mcmlo f!?a»1mom8 cfb<tUOO> m1<ta@UOo 

mm8cfb}CTn}. !!?®'lasS nM.oJ C'.J«>lantnl<Tnanoccfl aa~Q/lm3 tUOWJ<Dflm86)~§om8 ~~ 

ru~«> U>l«>)n«>121occfl cfb6TT>cM'>OcM'>1 a121«58 msn.Js'lcfbu8 crufkfb«>'lce6>lcman06'f'f$. 

(s) ng)~O OcfbOCJ~lo CTFM 12l~CJ6)J(T) 6)(J)~ nil.nQ)niS-6>nQ>.nO)niS.n4)o.nO)mJ.6)ffi 

cruo6TlJ~ mm8ce, 1<I» 6>ts<Dflm1o~ s1 acruontSg 6>ru<I»<t ~n.JCJ<I»OU>'lgJ soamo 

s"'rumcM'>a«>mlo 6).oJ<I<9J6lli«noccfl «mo'lcDfl~l~ nflruC06UBu8 OcfbOa~QJ om~o 

«retw~On.Jcfb-«mmtw~On.Jcfb s-n.JmcM'>oom<I»l o «m~o'KDflce6)oml~ msn.Js'lcfbu8 6lli<TW6)c;tla 

l~~ou812loc&crufkfbm1<Jc86)6mcml o, 630amo stlrumc66'>00>mlo nil.nQ>niS ocrurum6m3~0<D> 

anoQicM'>oellce, ruoo:i1n.J, cm1«>1.g,Jsa::iS(Jc96)GmO<tSTm ruoo:i1n.J n(J)CTTflrua::iScM'>occfl cruJoomo 

6)o(j).n(j)niS.n(j)o.n(i)mJ 6>tn.J06>6>nem8 1211 arum 1210l®o «reCJn..JcB:aicfb~ «n6>cm 63~6>6>9Jfrtl 
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«manJ«&iM m.H2~<&<Mlce6'>0Clt m"k&<Jc3UOo mas8<Jce>6Tl3<m112l~. rumks6>om6l~/ «m<JnJcetMcBl6l~ 

cruJoomo 6lLnJ06)6l~ QllCJ6l.Jm «m<JnJcfh!fl<Jc66'>6T'B acrurum6UI'3u8 <Il)06l<mO<Ol 

cfhOCC>6TT>OJUOOe.Jlo CicfhOCJ~~ 6'30n!l"'m>1<ti (JQ}~ CT\)~~ce6')Q0t nJOs'l6liJ<TT>lO ~<m1m0<08 

ce,<&uom · m'l<&a~CJOo mm&ce,lm>l. ~<Il)<m1m1 aru~ m1e.rn.flm& ace,oa~ o.Jl.ng,nd 

6)6)ce,ce,om ~o 6l DJ~l em 6lCTU«&iMll& ~o<&ce6'> 1 o, cru ltn.I6Tl5l cfh 1 s'l aunOnJmamn16le.r 

stlrumce6'>0<&ce6S 6lLnJ06l6lnnm8 Qll arum T A!NRAI closure 6l6lcfhcBlom ~o 6l~lm><m1m 1 o 

lllgl (JCT\)OJffi6UI'3u8 cruo6TlJm.u1tJ 6lLS<llfkT11om mm8<Jcfh6Tl3<m~. s"lrumce6'>0«>l6lS 

usename ~o .pass word @o nm(jdo s"lrumce6'>omlo CTUlcfh!flc66)l<TT>l6l6T"8<m ~O~l 

ruml<Jamrl6T"8<mo()"ffi.Gain pf: ifms CTUQl6TlJ<TWQlO<Il) a~~o6'm0l m1<&a~vo~u8 oQ)~O 

()cfh0<J§Si1cBl~Uo . cfh<&UD<T>QlOOJfl nJOeflce6)lcm16l6m<TT>1o ~'D n.O~<Il)o CTUo6TlJCTW1.i{ 

ace,oa~sil6le.r n(f)~O «mw..>~OnJcfh-«mmCID~nJcfh s"lrumce6'>0<&ce6'>lo ~ruuo~QlQ<Il) 

m"'<&a~vo6Ul'3u8 mm&ce,oml§!§ msnJs'lcfb<i& cru~m1cel;)lcml6l6m<TT>lo 6TlJCTW6l?d§ 

(A{lll&m.>1cM~Qlo<& 120<;\:11 rum1oomr>6ll5<mo()"ffi. ~<ml lnJcfhO«>o ~'D 630nO"kru1a~ 

«m<IlXD'Sce6'>lm> qQll6lJ ce,amn1as8 au.oonJmamn16le.r 6ll2loamno ~w..>~OnJcfh-«mmcw~onJcfh 

stlrumce6'>om l6lS oQ)tipJOJl o, 6le.Kills<& ce,Q<&ru)' «m<IlXD'Sce6'>oomnruml6lS ~o 2015-16 

OJ6l<C>(D)l~ lcfhru..>~ ce,Q<&ru)' e.Jitlce6'>oomn s"lrumce6'>0«>l6lS CJnJ~ nflrum6UI'3u8J cfhom6TT>o 

o(J)m>1ru f2u86lce6'>~<Jce6)6l'B<m06rl$. 

mro cru~ce6'>l~ 6l6lcfh~g1 cruo6TlJm.u~ . 6)6)cfhru~ mcru~ ~ro 6'3on.n"kru1a~ 

<D'0_<Il)~l<mCICC>6Tl3<m06'ftS. ( lllO<m~cfh @<J<m06lSO~o !?~Sce6'>o 6lo.J~1<TT>l. ) 

nJcfh<&?J : 

«10~~ 
«mtMYDnm> 63on.n-m>«> < n1l. nmn£S.) 

ace,oa@S n0C3~0B~OCTU ruJ<Il)OcfbS<&ce6'>1 CIOJ~ 

t o(J)ilO <JcfhOCJ@~ n.OC3~Q(ic\0CTU ~nJCJI2lWooJlce,u8cOOlo ( 6>6llnJrug o(J)W(\JJ(\J)' CicfhO<B~ 
l~~~l2l06l<C><Il)lo «mc1lCC1lce6>1<m<m1Cl'1) 

2. nQ). ~. n1l. nQ)nlS 

3. @'D 630n!flmfl6>e.J o(J)ilO o.Jl. o(J)n!S 6lCTUcfb!Mel& CTUllnJ~I2l0<&ce6'>lo, ~o<&ce6'>ll2l0<&c00Jo 
4. ~o aJ0cW a:OcTflcrUtsO<&ce6S ( 6lfi.l6llJ6>6>CTUg'lm& ng)Wru..>ruJ OcfhO<J~ 

cru~c86> l e.r~ /630<6Mo 1 cfhu8 nf\c3oU>amn'l«sS LnJcru'"\c'i.lSlcfhm1coo l<TT><m'lm) 

5. S Fl CF 
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3 1/05/2019 @e.J nJl omn..O IT (1) 67582/2019/Clc£DO.ru1 ru mm.Jro LnJc£Dorom6@.@ 

.. J\5d16>~e.J<0 ~<:6:10~~~ nJk3~::xs~8cru rulfh&c;Jl6>oR 6>ru6li:i' 6>6><rug1a58 mlcm&o cw'D6'118cxe.Jaclli 

o • ...L.Jcri>6HO)S~ COTU>l§~~<m~o ( omcn)cwru) ~lfh8Cl@~ 638c8CWO&cfhu8/ mJc8cf)6}6QJ06~uD 

f,d l@ 0 lfl(l}fl])l~) ~ 'D <TUO On.Jffi(O)'"O) 16>e.J n..fl. omru) @@lfhlfh 8CO ~ o @.DJ~ 6 an ~8c8cfl6), 6TlJm.D6>~§ 

;;--ul?i:Jc86>G>rucruo1 638n0"1crucBm8cB, <TU.08nJmarrm16>e.J ~rw~8nJifh ~mrw~8nJifh ~"1rumt96>8c8 

·Jti nJ1rurocfl6) cruc8t96>6Cle.Jg' G>.aJcn)'cm1§6~<m&o cru<8t96>&e.Jc8 LnJifh8roo 3 1/0Q/2019 m& m&mnJ' 

ji~Je.:>Mlg <:6:10<0M ~800d16>&an<m1m&~ 2015-16 6>e.J 6>LifhCWlg' cfb8c8CW&o. 

2-lM~©Ifl;>O©M~o rrvnD1<ml2l~~ CJ<06lJ<ftluO crum<O~~anctro6>6manJo ~o1cnfkoo&an&. 

1821665 



PF- SECTION (AIDED COLLEGES) . 

crumcB6)J~m. 
a .!l..l d>mYID13 J ~ ~ 
~rrD.«r@d>.~. 
~rrn1ruavJ6YT) 

PF 1 SECTION 

PF 1 (1) SEAT 

m.Jnil~g ~~1afllg <m~JOJcB6)Jcfb 
acfbJa~~Jcfb~16>~ oomw J Jn.Jcfbn>JQS 
s1. ~, <maruJ fll1~rrb, lSJCTbm)' n!lm 

v 

QQcfb db Jm J o Q .!l..l ~ Jrrn an 

1. Nirmalagiri College, Koothuparamba 
2. PRNSS College, Mattannur 
3. NSS College, Pandalam 
4. St. Thomas College, Thrissur 
5. SN College, Kannur 

.!l..lJOJQS 
a~J~d>. 
6>lcfbru>1g 

6. Nehru Arts and Science (NAS) College,Kanhangad, Kasargod 
7. Darul lrshad Arabic (DIA) College, Paral, Kannur 
8. Sree Kerala Varma (SKV) College, Thrissur 
9. Titus II Teachers Training College, Thiruvalla 
10. Marymatha Arts and Science College, Mananthavady 
11. Iqbal College, Peringamala 
12. MG College, Thiruvananthapuram 
13. Mar lvanios College, Thiruvananthapuram 
14. NSS College for Women, Thiruvananthapuram 
15. MES Kalladi College, Mannarkkad 
16. Mercy College, Palakkad 
17. NSS Training College, Ottappalam 
18. NSS College, Ottappalam 
19. Bishop Abraham Memorial (BAM) College, Thuruthicaud 
20. MES Asmabi College, Thrissur 
21. NSS College, Cherthala 
22. TKMM College, Nangiarkulangara 
23. St. Joseph College for Women, Alappuzha 
24. Peet Memorial Training College, Mavelikkara. 

1 



PF 1 .(2) SEAT 

.!l.JJruQs <:.!l.JrnmYm13J~~ adb::>a~~Jdb~1Q~ oomw J :>n.Jc&mJQS 

c ~ ::>n9:j rn, ~ <ib. «3Y9 rn. ~, s1. ~, «rff o.U (Zl1r8j <ib, ts :><ibm) n0 rO' 
Qldbn.u1g ~01)1ruav::>6YT) QQdbdb::>a>Jo Q.!l.J~JOl)ciD.GENERAL 
SEAT - crud>~JG.IrO, bfl.JruJ~g ~~1c0g: an~::>O::>~Jdb 
1. Nirmala College, Muvattupuzha 
2. Aquinas College, Edakochi 
3. St. Joseph's College, Devagiri, Kozhikode 
4. Baselius College, Kottayam 
5. Sree Vivekananda College, Mavelikkara 
6. St. Berchman's (SB) College, Changanassery 
7. SNM College, Maliankara 
8. St. Michael's College, Cherthala 
9. DB College, Pampa, Parumala 
10. Pazhassi Raja College, Pulpally 
11. Pavanatma College, Murickassery 
12. Sree Ayyappa College, Eramallikkara 
13. Marthoma College, Chungathara 
14. DB College, Thalayolaparamba 
·15. DB College, Sasthamcotta 
16. Christian College, Chengannur 
17. Newman College, Thodupuzha 
18. Providence Women's College, Kozhikode 
19. MES Mampad College, Mampad 
20. NSS College, Manjeri 
21. EMEA College, Kondotti 
22. MES College, Ponnani 
23. SN Arts and Science College, Kumarakom 
24. Rajagiri College of Social Sciences, Kalamassery 
25. Sree Sankara (SS) College, Kalady 
26. Little Flower College, Guruvayur 
27. Prajyothi Nikethan College, Puthukkad 
28. Co-Operative Arts & Science (CAS) College, Madayi 
29. NAM College, Kallikkandy 
30. Sir Syed College, Thaliparamba 
31. Bishop Moore College, Mavelikkara 
32. Malabar College of Advanced Studies, Vengara, Malappuram 
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PF 1(3 l SEAT 

.!l..1J ru Q s c .!l..J rn rorm 13 & ~~ <:cfb::><:~~Jcfb~1Q9..1 «30WJ Jn.Jcfba>JQS 

<: ~ :>~ d>' nill rib. «JY9 d>. nill' 
QldhruJ1g, ts:>rmmY nJJcO 

s1. nill, CGY<HuJ 12l1~rrb, fll1fJM1ou) 
Qldhcw1g cm::>fll1cm~m 

~cm1h..J<m:>6Yl) QQdhdh:>«>J o v 
Q .!l..1 ~ J em an . 

1. Sanatana Dharma (SD) College, Alappuzha 

2. St. George College, Aravithura 

3. MES Kalladi College, Mannarkkad 

4. Payyannur College, Payyannur 

5. Union Christian (UC) College, Aluva 

6. St. Peter's College, Kolencherry 

7. Bishop Moore College, Mavelikkara 

8. Morning Star Home Science College, Angamaly 

9. SN College, Chengannur 

10. St. Thomas College, Ranni 

11. NSS College, Nemmara 

12. NSS Training College, Pandalam 

13. Titus II Teachers Training College, Thiruvalla 

14. Ansar Arabic College, Valavannoor 

15. MPMMSN Trusts College, Shornur 

16. Marthoma College, Thiruvalla 

17. Sree Vivekananda College, Kunnamkulam 

18. MES Keveeyem College, Valancherry 

19. Sir Syed College, Thaliparamba 

20. Sacred Heart (SH) College, Thevara 

21. Anvarullslam Arabic College, Mongam 

22. Sreekrishna College, Guruvayur 

23. MES Kalladi College, Mannarkkad 

24. Malabar College of Advanced Studies, Vengara, Malappuram 
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PF 1 (4) SEAT 

_!2_]JOJQS C_!2_]d>roYm13J~~ Cc£bJC~~Jcfb~1Qe.J oomw J Jn.JcfbmJQS 

c ~ Jr8jrn, n{D em. Cm9 a,. nm, s1. n.ID, oo ru.) lll1,8jrm, lS :>rmmr n0 a> 
Ql db ru.ng n.Q) rrn1ru em :>6ffi QQdb db::>«> J o Q _!lj~ Jrrncm. 
1. PSMO College, Thirurangadi 
2. MES Keveeyem College, Valancherry 
3. Unity Women's College, Manjeri 
4. MEA Sullamussalam Science (MEA SS) College, Areacode 
5. Amal College of Advanced Studies, Nilambur 
6. Zamorin's Guruvayurappan College, Kozhikode 
7. Malabar Christian College, Kozhikode 
8. WMO Arts & Science College, Thaliparamba 
9. Keyi Sahib Training College, Karimbam, Thaliparamba 
10. Madeenathul Uloom Arabic (MUA) College, Pulikkal 
11. Anvarul Islam Arabic College, Kuniyil 
12. Sreekrishna College, Guruvayur 
13. Sullamussalam Arabic College, Areacode 
14. Nusrathul Islam Arabic (NIA) College, Kadavathur 
15. Darunnajath Arabic (DA) "college, Karuvarakkundu (KTM College of 

Advan<?ed Studies, Karuvarakkundu) 
16. Sunniya Arabic College, Chennamangallur, Kozhikode 
17. St. Cyril's College, Adoor 
18. Catholicate College, Pathanamthitta 
19. StThomas College, Ranni 
20. StThomas College, Kozhencherry 
21. Marthoma College, Thiruvalla 
22. St. Mary's College, Sulthan Bathery 
23. PKM Training College, Madampam 
24. Darul Uloom Arabic (DUA) College, Vazhakkad 
25. · Anvarullslam Women's Arabic (AIWA) College, Mongam 
26. SN College, Varkala 
27. SN College, Kallam 
28. SN College, Punalur 
29. SN College, Chathannur 
30. SN College, Chempazhanthy 
31. SN College for Women, Kallam 
32. St. Joseph Training College, Moolamattom 
33. St. Gregorios College, Kottarakkara 
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34. St. John's College, Anchal 
35. SN Training College, Nedunganda 
36. St. Xavier's College, Thumba 
37. St. Stephen's College, Pathanapuram 
38. NSS College, Nilamel 
39. Ansar Arabic College, Valavannoor 

PF 2 SECTION 

PF 2 (1) SEAT 

Aided College Teaching Staffs GPF Admission, Closure, NRA, Temporary 
Advance above 3 Lakhs Transfer Credit. 

1. Bishop Abraham Memorial (BAM) College, Thuruthicadu 
2. Christian College, Kattakkada 
3. Farook College, Farook, Kozhikode 
4. Iqbal College, Peringamala 
5. Loyola College of Social Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram 
6. MG College, Thiruvananthapuram 
7. Mar lvanios College, Thiruvananthapuram 
8. Mannaniya College of Arts Science College, Pangode, 

Th iruvananthapu ram 
9. MMNSS College, Kottiyam 
10. Malabar Christian College, Kozhikode 
11 . Marymatha Arts & Science College, Mananthavady 
12. MG College, lritty 
13. NSS Women's College, Thiruvananthapuram 
14. Nirmalagiri College, Koothuparambu 
15. Nehru Arts and Science (NAS) College,Kanhangad, Kasargod 
16. Providence Women's College, Kozhikode 
17. Pazhassi Raja College, Pulpally 
18. RSM SNDP Yogam College, Koyilandy 
19. SN Training College, Nedunganda 
20. St. John's College, Anchal · 
21 . St. Gregorios College, Kottarakkara 
22. SN College, Punalur 
23. Sunniya Arabic College, Chennamangallur, Kozhikode 
24. Sullamussalam Arabic College, Areacode 
25. St. Pius College, Rajapuram, Kasargod 
26. VTMNSS College, Dhanuvachapuram 
27. WMO Arts & Science College, Muttil, Wayanad. 
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PF 2 (2) SEAT 

Aided College Teachings Staffs GPF Admission, Closure, NRA, 
Temporary Advance above 3 Lakhs Transfer Credit. 

1. Keyi Sahib Training College, Karimbam, Thaliparamba 
2. Karmela Rani Training College, Kallam 
3. Christian College, Chengannur 
4. St. Joseph's College for Women, Alappuzha 
5. St. Michael's College, Cherthala 
6. SN College, Cherthala 
7. TKMM College, Nangirakulangara 
8. DB Pampa College, Parumala . 
9. Darullrshad Arabic (DIA) College, Paral 
10. SN College, Kannur. · 
11. St. Cyril's College, Adoor 
12. Fathima Matha National (FMN) College, Kallam 
13. DB College, Sasthamcotta 
14. All Saint's College, Thiruvananthapuram . 
15. St. Stephen's College, Pathanapuram 
16. St. Joseph's College, Devagiri 
17. Rouzathul Uloom Arabic (RUA) College, Farook 
18. MAMO College, Mukkam 
19. Farook Training College, Kozhikode 
20. St. Xavier's College, Thuniba 
21. NSS College, Cherthala 
22. Co-Operative Arts and Science (CAS) College, Madayi 
23. PKM Training College, Madampam 

PF 2 (3) SEAT 

Aided College Teachings Staffs GPF Admission, Closure, NRA, Temporary 
Advance above 3 Lakhs Transfer Credit. 

1 . AI Ameen College, Edathala 
2. Alphonsa College, Pala 
3. Amal College of Advanced Studies, Nilambur 
4. Assumption College, Changanasserry 
5. · Basel ius College, Kottayam 
6. BCM College, Kottayam 
7. BK College, Amalagiri 
8. Catholicate College, Pathanamthitta 
9. CMS College, Kottayam 

. 10. KE College, Mannanam 
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11. Marthoma College for Women, Perumbavoor 
12. MES College, Nedumkandam 
13. Mount Carmel Training Colfege, Kottayam 
14. Mount Tabor Training College, Pathanapuram 
15. Madeenathul Uloom Arabic (MUA) College, Pulikkal 
16. NSS College, Nilamel 
17. NSS College, Panda lam 
18. Sree Ayyappa College, Eramallikkara 
19. SN College, Kallam 
20. St. Joseph Training College, Mannanam 
·21. St.Stephen's College, Uzhavoor 
22. StThomas Training College, Pala 
23. St.Xavier's College, Kothavara, Vaikkom 
24. Nusrathullslam Arabic (NIA)College, Kadavathoor 
25. Ambedkar College of Advanced Studies, Wandoor 

PF 2(4) SEAT 

Aided College Teachings Staffs GPF Admission-, Closure, NRA, 
Temporary advance above 3 Lakhs Transfer Credit. 

1. Devamatha College, Kuravilangad 
2. Bharata Mata College, Thrikkakkara 
3. Kuriakose Gregorios (KG) College, Pampady 
4: DB College, Thalayolaparamba 
5. Darunnajath Arabic (DA) College, Karuvarakkundu (KTM College of 

Advanced Studies, Karuvarakkundu) 
6. St. Berchman's (SB) College, Changanassery 
7. St. Dominic's College, Kanjirappally 
8. Sree Sankara (SS) College, Kalady 
9. Sree Krishna College, Guruvayur 
10. MES College, Marampally 
11. SSV College, Valayanchirangara 
12. Baselios Poulose II Catholicos (BPC) Coilege, Piravom 
13. Vimala College, Thrissur 
14. Christ College, lringalakkuda 
15. St. Thomas College, Pala 
16. St. Albert's College, Ernakulam 
17. St. Paul's College, Kalamassery 
18. Pavanatma College, Murickassery 
19. St. Xavier's Womens College, Aluva 
20. Rajagiri College of Social Sciences, Kalamassery 
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PF (3) SECTION 

PF 3 (1) SEAT 

.!l.1J ru 6> s c .!l.J rn (0'(0)13 J ~~ c cfb :> c ~~J cfb ~16> Q.J oo w J :> n..J cfb 

s1ru ffic66') :>m~Qs n..J1. n.q)nn. rru o 6TlJ (JU)1~ c ~ :>Q.J1cfb ~. 

1. SN College, Chathannoor 
2. St. Mary's College, Manarcaud 
3. Henry Baker (HB) College, Melukavu 
4. SVRNSS College, Vazhoor 
5. NSS Hindu College, Changanassery 
6. Newman College, Thodupuzha 
7. · Nirmala College, Muvattupuzha 
8. SNM College, Maliankara 
9. Carmel College, Mala 
10. Little Flower College, Guruvayur 
11. MES Asmabi College, Vemballur 
12. Mar Dionysius (MD) College, Pazhanji 
13. Prajyothi Nikethan College, Puthukkad 
14. Sacred Heart (SH) College, Chalakudy 
15. SN College, Nattika 
16. Sree Kerala Varma (SKV College), Thrissur 
17. St. Joseph's College, lrinjalakkuda 
18. MES Mampad College, Mampad 
19. NSS College, Manjeri 
20. Marian Arts & Science College, Peerumedu 
21. Sri Vyasa NSS College, Wadakkanchery 
22. Peet Memorial Training College, Mavelikkara 
23. NSS Training College, Changanassery 
24. SNM Training College, Moothakunnam 

PF 3 (2) SEAT 

.!l.1J ru 6> s c .!l.J rn (0'(0) 13 J ~ ~ c cfb :> c ~ ~J cfb ~16> Q.J oo w J :> n..J cfb 

s1ru ffic66') :> m~Q s n.J1. n.q) n1l. rru obflJ (JU)1~ <: ~ :>Q.J1cfb ~. 

· 1. SN College, Chempazhanthy 
2. SN College, Sivagiri 
3. SN College for Women, Kallam 
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4. TKM College of Arts & Science, Kellam 
5. St. Thomas College, Kozhencherry 
6. SN Arts and Science College, Kumarakom 
7. Aquinas College, Edakochi 
8. Cochin College, Kechi 
9. Mar Athanasius (MA) College, Kothamangalam 
10. St. Mary's College, Thrissur 
11. Mercy College, Palakkad 
12. SN College, Alathur 
13. NAM College, Kallikkandy 
14. PRNSS College, Mattannur 
15. SES College, Sreekandapuram 
16. Zamorin's Guruvayurappan College, Kozhikode 
17. SES College, Sreekandapuram 
18. Mar Theophilus Training College, Nalanchira 
19. Anvarul Islam Arabic College, Kuniyil 

PF 3 (3 l SEAT 

.!lJJruQs <:.!2Jrnamn13&~~ c:c&:>c:~~Jc&~1Qru oow J :>n.Jdb 
fiiru fficBQ :>m~QS n.J1. n.{j)nLl. CTU o6Tl.ICTU>'} ~ C: ~ :>ru1dh~. 

1. SAS SNDP Yogam College, Konni 
2. MSM College, Kayamkulam 
3. St. Aloysius College, Edathua 
4. St. Joseph's College, Moolamattom 
5. · NSS College, Rajakumari 
6. St.Theresa's College, Ernakulam 
7. St. Aloysius College, Elthuruth 
8. St. Thomas College, Thrissur 
9. NSS College, Ottappalam 
1 0. Sreekrishnapuram VTB (SVTB) College, Mannampatta 
11. EMEA College, Kondotty 
12. MES College, Ponnani 
13. Mar Thoma College, Chungathara 
14. PSMO College, Thirurangadi 
15. Unity Women's College, Manjeri 
16. Sree Narayana Guru (SNG) College, Chelannur 
17. St. Mary's College, Sulthan Batheri 
18. St. Joseph's Training College for Women, Ernakulam (St Joseph College 

of Teacher Education, Ernakulam) · 
19. MEA Sullamussalam Science (MEA SS) College, Areacode 
20. Darul Uloom Arabic (DUA) College, Vazhakkad 
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PF 4 SECTION 

PF 4 (1) SEAT 

.!l..1JOJQS a.!l..JrnC'OYm13J~ QQln.Jrug acfb::>a~~ 
00 ffifW J ::> n.J c&., COJQ S n.J1. nmnn. <TUo 6TlJ rrw1 .. ~~:1J~ a~::>~ rn, 
nmrm. CCJY9rn. nm., CGYOruJ_01~m, nmrm. CCJY9 rn. nm. cfb6TW QOJ rn~m, 
an::> am cB6) ::>ru1cfb ru ::> <ID n.J an J s 6GY31 crv a~::> ru1 db uo. 

1. All Saint's College, Thiruvananthapuram 
2. Christian College, Kattakkada 
3. Loyola College of Social Sciences, Thiruvananthapuram 
4. Mannaniya College of Arts Science College, Pangode, 

Thiruvananthapuram 
5. VTMNSS College, Dhanuvachapuram, Thiruvananthapuram 
6. Fathima Matha National (FMN) College, Kellam 
7. MMNSS College, Kottiyam 
8. TKM Arts & Science College, Kellam 
9. SAS SNDP Yogam College, Konni 
10. St. George's College, Aruvithura 
11. St. Mary's College, Manarcau~ 
12. St. Stephen's College, Uzhavoor 
13. St. Thomas College, Pala 
14. Alphonsa College, Pala 
15. Assumption College, Changanassery 
.16. BCM College, Kottayam 
17. BK College for Women, Amalagiri 
18. Devamatha College, Kuravilangad 
19. Henry Baker (HB) College, Melukavu 
20. SVRNSS College, Vazhoor 
21 . NSS Hindu College, Changanassery-
22. MES College, Nedumkandam 
23. Marian Arts & Science College, Peerumedu 
24. NSS College, Rajakumari 
25. Sreekrishnapuram VTB (SVTB) College, Mannampatta 
26. Mar Theophilus Training College, Nalanchira 
27. Karmela Rani Training College, Kellam 
28. Mount Tabor Training College, Pathanapuram 
29. St.Joseph's Training College, Mannanam 
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PF 4 (2) SEAT 

Jl..JJruQs a..!l..Jrn«mn13J~ QQtn.Jrug acfh::>a~m 
oo m rw J ::>n.J db m~Qs n.Jl n.mnn. cruomJCTW1 .. ~~:1J~ a~ ::>~d>, 
n.m db. «3Y9 rn. n.m., ccmHw lZl1~ m, n.m db. «3Y9 rn. n.m. c£h 6llb Qru rn~m, 
em ::>amcB6) ::>ru1cfh ru ::><ID n.J ro>Js6m31av a 2i ::>ru1cfb cib. 

1 . MSM College, Kayamkulam 
2. SN College, Chengannur 
3. SN College, Cherthala 
4. St. Aloysius College, Edathua 
5. St. Dominic's College, Kanjirappally 
6. St. Xavier's College, Kothavara, Vaikkom 
7. CMS College, Kottayam 
8. KE College, Mannanam 
9. Kuriakose Gregorios (KG) College, Pampady 
1 o. AI Ameen College, Edathala 
11. Bharatha Mata College, Thrikkakara 
12. Cochin College, Kochi 
13. Mar Athanasius (MA) College, Kothamangalam 
14. Marthoma College for Women, Perumbavoor 
15. Morning Star Home Science College,_Angamaly 

· 16. NSS College, Nemmara 
17. SN College, Alathur 
18. MPMMSN Trusts College, Shornur 
19. Farook College, Farook 
20. MAMO College, Mukkam 
21. RSM SNDP Yogam College, Koyilandy 
22. Sree Narayana Guru (SNG) College, Chelannur 
23. Mount Carmel Training College, Kottayam 
24. NSS Training College, Changanassery 
25. StThomas Training College, Pala 
26. Farook Training College, Kozhikode 
27. Rouzathul Uloom Arabic (RUA) College, Farook 
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PF 4 (3) SEAT 

..!l.JJOJQS <:..!l.Jd>amn13J~ QQtn..Jrug <:cfb:><:~fi 
«30 ffifW J :> n..J cfb C'OJQS n..J1. nm rul. CTU o 6llJ ffill1.~~:1J~ C: ~ :>~ d>, 
nmm.CGY9d>.nm., CGYOruJI2l1~m, nmm.CGY9d>.nm. cfb6l10Qrud>~m, 
(O):>~cB6):>ru1cfb ru:><ID n..J (O)JS6ID31<ID c:~:>ru1cfbu1>. · 

1: Sanatana Dharma (SD) College, Alappuzha 
2. Baselios Poulose II Catholicos (BPC) College, Piravom 
3. MES College, Marampally 
4. SSV College, Valayanchirangara 
5. Sacred Heart (SH) College, Thevara 
6. St. Alberts's College, Ernakulam 
7. St. Paul's Colleg~, Kalamassery 
8. St. Peter's College, Kolencherry 
9. St. Theresa's College, Ernakulam 
10. St. Xavier's College for Women, Aluva 
11. Union Christian (UC) College, Aluva 
12. Carmel College, Mala 
13. Christ College, lrinjalakuda 
14. Mar Dionysius (MD) College, Pazhanji 
15. SN College, Nattika 
16. Sacred Heart (SH) College, Chalakudy 
17. Sri Vyasa NSS College, Wadakkancherry 
18. St. Aloysius College, Elthuruthu 
19. St. Joseph's College, lrinjalakuda 
20. St. Mary's College, Thrissur 
21. Vimala College, Thrissur 
22. MG College, lritty 
23. Payyannur College, Payyannur 
24. SES College, Sreekandapuram 
25. St. Pius College, Rajapuram, Kasargod 
26. NSS Training College, Pandalam 
27. St. Joseph's Training College for Wonien, Ernakulam (St Joseph 

College of Teacher Education, Ernakulam) 
28. SNM Training College, Moothakunnam 
29. Ambedkar College of Advanced Studies, Wandoor 
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